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tool kit / fournitures 
DMC MOULINÉ SPECIAL THREAD ART. 117 MC / MOULINÉ SPECIAL DMC
CROSS STITCH FABRIC / AIDA / TOILE AIDA
CROSS STITCH NEEDLE / AIGUILLE
EMBROIDERY HOOP (OPTIONAL) / TAMBOUR (OPTIONNEL)
SCISSORS / CISEAUX

DESIGN SIZE / DIMENSIONS DESSIN 
14,54  X 15,09 CM / 5,72 ‘‘  X 5,94 ‘‘

t h e s i z e o f yo u r d e s i g n d e p e n d s o n t h e c r o s s s t i tc h fa b r i c

yo u c h o o s e.  t h e h i g h e r t h e fa b r i c’s  “co u n t”
( i e  n u m b e r o f c r o s s s t i tc h e s p e r i n c h),  t h e s ma l l e r

t h e s t i tc h e s a n d t h e r e f o r e yo u r d e s i g n.  w e r e co m m e n d b e g i n n e r s s ta r t w i t h 
14 co u n t a i da (t h e m o s t co m m o n c r o s s s t i tc h fa b r i c) ,  w h i c h i s  w h at w e h av e 

b a s e d o u r d e s i g n s i z e o n.

l a ta i l l e d e v ot r e d e s s i n d é p e n d d e l a to i l e p o i n t

d e c r o i x q u e v o u s c h o i s i s s e z.

p lu s l e n o m b r e d e p o i n t d e c r o i x pa r c e n t i m è t r e

e s t é l e v é,  p lu s l e s p o i n t s e t l a b r o d e r i e  s e r o n t p e t i t s .
n o u s r e co m ma n d o n s au x d é b u ta n t s d e co m m e n c e r

e n u t i l i s a n t u n e to i l e a i da 5,5 p t s/c m (l a to i l e

d e p o i n t d e c r o i x l a p lu s u t i l i s é e) ,  s u r l aq u e l l e n o u s

av o n s b a s é n ot r e d e s s i n.
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symbol
symbole

DMC MOULINÉ SPECIAL THREAD ART. 117 MC / MOULINÉ SPECIAL DMC

colour
couleur

nº skeins*
no d'échevettes*

christmas baubles 
boules de noël

getting started - commencer

www.dmc.com © 2021  / all rights reserved worldwide 
4/4

stitches and colours you’ll use
légende : points et couleurs

cross stitch
point de croix 

x 1

x 1

x 1

x 1

x 1
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* Based on stitching with the number of strands shown above, onto 14 count Aida. / * Basé sur le nombre de brins préconisé au-dessus, sur une toile Aida 5,5 pts/cm. 

x 1

x 1

x 1

x 1

x 1

3865

754

3755

930

3348

symbol
symbole

colour
couleur

nº skeins*
no d'échevettes*

symbol
symbole

colour
couleur

nº skeins*
no d'échevettes*

3362

520

433

608

606

646

433

symbol
symbole

colour
couleur

nº skeins*
no d'échevettes*

backstitch
point arrière 

DMC MOULINÉ SPECIAL THREAD ART. 117 MC / MOULINÉ SPECIAL DMC

included in cross stitch

included in cross stitch

symbol
symbole

colour
couleur

nº skeins*
no d'échevettes*

symbol
symbole

colour
couleur

nº skeins*
no d'échevettes*

x 1

x 1

x 1

x 1

x 1

3024

3047

3046

434

646

3362

930

included in cross stitch

included in cross stitch

3865

3046

included in cross stitch

included in cross stitch


